Crawley Borough Council Constitution Cabinet Member for Public Protection & Community Engagement Portfolio Responsibilities



Cabinet Member for Public Protection and Community Engagement

Community Engagement and Development

<u>Preparation of a Community Strategy and the development of Community Planning</u> (including a Public Consultation Strategy and the investigation of Area / Neighbourhood Forums)

Community and Neighbourhood Development

Community Safety

Community Safety Improvement Schemes

Grants to Voluntary Bodies

Equal Opportunities

Promotion of equality of opportunity and the tackling of economic inequality

Social Inclusion Strategy

Prevent Strategy

Lead Cabinet Member for crime, policing, and fire and rescue Services

Lead Cabinet Member on issues relating to travellers

Children and Young People (including joint working with Youth Services and Youth Development Initiatives and the Council's responsibilities defined under Section 11 (Safeguarding) of the Children's Act 2004)

Town Twinning

Specific Delegations:

- (1) To determine applications for main grants (i.e. currently above £5,000) by voluntary organisations in accordance with the criteria previously agreed by Cabinet
- (2) The approval of criteria for the prioritisation of community safety improvement schemes
- (3) The approval of an annual programme of community safety schemes subject to the proposals being achievable within the limits of the approved financial budget

Membership to Outside Bodies:

- Safer Crawley Partnership Executive
- Sussex Police and Crime Panel (member or substitute)